ORDINANCE NO. 139.

INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER

AN ORDINANCE FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF JUDGES AND CLERKS AND THE POSTING OF NOTICE THEREOF FOR THE GENERAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON THE 5th DAY OF NOVEMBER, A. D., 1929; FOR THE ELECTION OF TWO COMMISSIONERS AND THE UNEXPIRED TERM OF ONE COMMISSIONER OF THE CITY OF WARRENTON, CLATSOP COUNTY, STATE OF OREGON.

WHEREAS, a general election as provided by the Charter of the City of Warrenton, shall be held on the 5th day of November, A. D., 1929, for the election of two commissioners and for the unexpired term of one commissioner, and that the entire City of Warrenton shall constitute one election precinct with the polling place at the City Hall of the City of Warrenton, said poll is to be open from eight o'clock in the morning until eight o'clock in the evening, without closing as by the charter provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City of Warrenton does ordain as follows:

Section 1. That SEO C. Cartley, Com lovelar	1
and Mary Ketrich, be and they are hereby appointed	
Judges, and Chara O. Munson and, Mindred Scotter and	
be and they are hereby appointed Clerks	
of the general election to be held in the City of Warrenton on the	
5th day of November, 1929, and they are hereby ordered and directed	
to be present at the polling place which is hereby declared to be	
the City Hall of said City of Warrenton and attend to the casting	
of ballots in said general election as by law provided.	

Section 2. That the Auditor and Police Judge is hereby ordered and directed to post notices of said election in three public places in the City of Warrenton, Oregon, which said notices shall notify the electors of the City of Warrenton of such general election, the officers to be elected, the place of holding of said election, and the names of the Judges and Clerks of said election, which said notices shall be so posted by said Auditor and Police Judge for a period of ten days prior to the date set for such general election.

Section 3. Inasmuch as the object of this ordinance will be of great benefit to the people of the City of Warrenton, and there exists an and is an urgent necessity that this ordinance take effect immediately so that the health, peace and safety of the people of the city may be preserved an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this ordinance shall take effect immediately after its passage and approval by the Mayor of said City.

Passed by the Commissioners of the City of Warrenton this 15th day of October, 1929.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 15th day of October, 1929.

the City of Warrenton Mayor

Attest Police And